APN: 1220-04-210-028

When Recorded, Please Return To: Heritage Law Group, P.C. 1625 Highway 88, Suite 304 Minden, Nevada 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To: Mr. & Mrs. Paul Schat 1804 Sterling Ranch Dr.

Gardnerville, NV 89410

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2016-879520 Rec:\$14.00 Total:\$14.00

04/18/2016 11:10 AM

HERITAGE LAW GROUP, P.C.



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F07

Pgs=2

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cheyenne L. Schat and Paul R. Schat, wife and husband as community property, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim and transfer all interest in 1315 Wilson Circle, Gardnerville, NV, APN 1220-04-210-028, to Paul Robert Schat and Cheyenne Lynne Schat, Trustees of the PCS Trust dated May 28, 2015, and any amendments thereto, the real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, more precisely described as:

Lot 28, in Block C, of SUNSET PARK SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 5, 1987 in Book 687, Page 763, as Document No. 155926 and by Certificate of Amendment recorded December 23, 1987 in Book 1287, Page 3314, as Document No. 169385.

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above legal description previously appeared in Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed No. 579365 recorded on June 9, 2003.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereunto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

Date: April 14, 2016

Gheyenne I

Paul R. Schat

State of Nevada) Douglas County)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 14, 2016, by Cheyenne L. Schat and Paul R. Schat.

Signature 9

Notary Public

RAMONA L. MOYLE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Appt Exp. Sept 27, 2016

State of Nevada Declaration of Value		FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)		Book:		Page:
a) <u>1220-04-210</u>				1 1
b)			• -	
d)		Notes:	Verfiel	Taust - St
2 Type of Property:			_	\ \
a)	Land b) ⊠ Sii Twnhse d) ☐ 2-4 Ig. f) ☐ Co ural h) ☐ Mo	mm'l/lnd'l		
3. Total Value/Sal	es Price of Property:	/ /	\$	
Deed in Lieu o	f Foreclosure Only (value of p	roperty)	\$	
Transfer Tax Value:				
Real Property	Transfer Tax Due:		\$	//
4. If Exemption C	Claimed:			
a. Transfer T	ax Exemption, per NRS 375.0	90, Section	on: 7	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer to Trust without consideration				
5. Partial Interest:	Percentage being transferre	d:	%	
and NRS 375.110, and can be supportherein. Furthern additional tax due,	that the information provided orted by documentation if can nore, the disallowance of a may result in a penalty of 109	I is correctalled upor any claime of the ta	t to the best to substar ed exemption ox due plus i	
Pursuant to NRS additional amoun		eller shal	I be jointly	and severally liable for any
Signature:	mora L. Mayle		Capacity:	<u>Paralegal</u>
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION - REQUIRED Name: Cheyenne L. Schat and Paul R. Schat		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION - REQUIRED Name: Paul Robert Schat and Cheyenne Lynne Schat, Trustees of the PCS Trust dated May 28, 2015		
Address:	1804 Sterling Ranch Dr.	Addres	ss:	1804 Sterling Ranch Dr.
City, State, ZIP:	Gardnerville, NV 89410		tate, ZIP:	Gardnerville, NV 89410
COMPANYINEDO	ON REQUESTING RECORD	ING (PEA	HIDEN IE NO	NT THE SELLED OD BLIVEDI
Print Name:	Heritage Law Group, P.C.	איוויט (תבע	סועבט ור ועכ	Escrow#
Address:	1625 Highway 88, Suite 304	•		
City, State, ZIP:	Minden, NV 89423			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)